[

BEFORE THE PUBI.IC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE oF GALIFORNIA

Decision 'No'-. . 61715

In the Matter of the A&pphcation )
of SAN BERMARDINO VALLEY TRANSIT )
COMPANY, a corporation, to ip= - )
crease fares (Section 454 of the g
>N

i

- Application No. ;43116 :

Public Ut:.lit:.es Code)

Alden Reid, for applicant.

Lawrence A. Hutton,.for the C:’.ty of Colton,
intereste party. :

Glenn E. .Newton, for the I‘renslaorta.tn.on
D:fvx.sn.on ot the Commission 8 staff

- ‘San Bermardino Va.lley Transzt Company operates a common
carrier, passenger stage serv:tce for the tra.nsportat:.on of persons o
apd their baggage between points withio and about the c:.ty of San
Bernardino. By this apphcation filed Janua'qr 3, 1961 and amended
Maxrch 7, 1961, it seeks- authorz.w to effect: mcreases :m :'.ts fares
at the earhest poss:’.‘ble date. | o

Public hearing on the application was held-'before: Examiner
C. S. Abervathy at Sen Bernardino oo March 7, 1961. Evidence was
presented by applicant's president and by an engmeer of the Com- .
mission's staff, A representative of the C:Lty of Colton also part:.-
cipated in the development of the record The matter was taken
under submission for decision on March 15, 1961. |

Apphcant s present fares are constructed on the basis
of four principal fa.re zZones and various sub-zones. 'I‘hey range
from 15 to 45 cents cash per' one-way r:.de depending on the zones ‘

or sub-zones traversed Also provzded is a t:.cket fare of
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14 2/7 cents per ride (based on :he purchase of 7 tickets for bl 00)
which may be applied in lieu of the. bssxc 15-cent cash. fare._ In-_ 
addition, ticket fares that are abou;»?inercent-of the«aeult fafes
are provided for children goingico‘of froﬁ(seheei.‘ N o

Applicant seeks to increase Lts fsres by~incressing its
basic cash fare to 20 cents. and its tlcket fsre to 19 cents (5
tickets for 95 cents) Also it seeks to-make correspondxng 1n-'
creases in its fares for school chlldren. No~change is sought 1n
the present increment of 5 cents which ms used 1n the constructxon
of iaterzone or intersubzone fares. ‘

The evzdence which.was preSeuted'ﬁy spélicant's president“
anc by the Commission engineer is to the effect that applxcant s
operations under ‘present fares are resulting in losses of sueh
nagnitude that applxcant's abllxty to contiuue'zn business is
teing seriously Jeopaxdxzed. These losses were ac:r;buced~:o de=-
creases in revenue and increases ipboperatisk;eosts'whichfhave |
occurred particularly in recent months. Applxcant s presxdent )
stated that he has endeavored to meet and overcome chese 1osses by
effecting all economles practxcable, but that notwithscandlng his
efforts in this direction the losses are continulng to mount. ”He
reported that the operations for the year through November, 1960
resulted in a loss of $5,197*w1ch a correspondzng operatlng ratmo,
of 101.6 pexcent. On the basis of the levels of passenger volume
and operating expenses expected for the year through November, 1961
ke estimated that 2 further loss of $30, 637 would be xncurred if
present fares are contlnued in effecc.' The Commlsszon eng;neer
reported that for the full calendax year 1960 appllcant s records .

show an operacxng loss of $17,167. He‘est;mated‘thac‘under present;‘l
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fares applicant would lose $38,810 from its services during the B
calendar year 1961. ' o - o
Applicant's president and the Ccmmissioh-engipeer both  £‘

submitted figures to show the. effeéc'that‘estéblishment Sf'the ‘:_,f

sought fares would bhave upon applxcant & financzal resulcs of
operations during the coming year._ The’ respeccxve estlmaCes 1n
this respect are as.follows: |

" Estimated Results of Operation Under Progosed Fares.f,

(8). .Commission(b)
Applicant 7. Zoglpeer U

Revenues | $6,985 342,000
Expenses ‘335;496 S ‘ 327,740
Net Operating Revemues  § 11,489 $ 14,260
Income Taxes __3.888 (O 4,310
Set Income | C§ 7,600 @ 5 9,950
Rate Base o S109,845  §73, szo

Operating Ratio 9. R R T
Rate of Return 9.2 () 13, SA. |

“(a) 12 months ending wmch November 30 1961‘
(bg 12 months ending with February 28 1902
(¢) Caleculated by Commission's sctaff. |

It is evzdent that undexr presenc fares applxcant is: etper-
iencing losses at such a rate that 1ts servmces cannot be maxntaxned
for long if the losses are\noc overcome. Clearly, applicant s need
for relief is immediace‘and urgent; Regardxng the effect that es-
tablishment of the sought fare anreases would have ‘upon appl;cant S
operations, the estimates of applxcant s presxdent and of the. Com- ‘

ssion engineer both imdicate that the zncreased fares would do no
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wore than provide applxcant with a slender margln of revenueq over'
expenses. In the circumstances here presented it appears that the ‘
resulting earnings would not exceed reasonable lzmits.

The Commission is of the opinion and finds as a fa¢t tha;
the sought increases in fares have been shown to be justlfxed.~ The
application will be granted. In v1ew of appllcant s need for
prompt relief from its 1osses, the establxshment of the anreases ‘
on five days' notxce to the Commxssion and to the publzc wmll be:

authorized, and the order herein will be made effectlve 10 days
after the date hereof.

Based on the evidence of record snd on the fxndlngs and «
conclusions set forth in the precedzng oplnxon, |
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that: | -

1. San Berna:dxno Valley Transxt Company-be, and it'hereby
is, authorized to amend its Local Passenger Tarsz mo. 2, Cal.
P.U.C. No. 10, on not less than five days notlce to the Comm1831on
and to the public to establish the anreased fares which are set
forth in Appendix "A" attached‘hereto‘and-by this refe:ence‘made
2 part bereof. | = |

2, In a&dition to-making tbe‘tariffbfilings‘réquired5inﬁc°ﬁ—“
nection with che estdblzshment of the increased fares hereio author—
1zed, San Berpardino Valley Transit COmpany shall notzfy—the public
of said fare changes by posting a statement of sa;d‘changes,iafxcs
terminals and in each of its buses. 'Séid notice‘shall'beléésted’not
less than five days before the date that the changes are ‘made effec—

tive, and shall remain posted unt11 not 1ess than ten days after  @~
said date.
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3. The author:.ty herein granced shall expire unless exer-
cised within ninety days after t:he effeccive date o:E t:h:.s order. ,
Tais oxder shall become effectn.ve cen days afz:er t:he |
date hereof. . ‘ S
Dated‘ at » Californmia, this __ -




APPENDIX "A' TO DECISION NO.

61745

Authorized Increascd?Fates, San‘Bernardino Vhlle&”TranSit C°§Pan?”"

Present Fare, Per Ride

Adules (@)

15 cents, or 1 ticket*

20 cents, or 1 txc&et*.
Plus 5 cents"

25 cents, or 1 ticket*
plusvlo‘cents

30 cents, or 1 ticket*
plus 15 cents

*Ticket Fare, 14 2/7 cents
 (Tickets, 7 for $1.00)

Students

10 cents (36 ride books, $3.60)(
125 cents (36 ride books, 34.50)

16 2/3 ts (36 ride
/3 cen books, $6. 00>

20 cents (36 ride books, $7.20)

Correspondxng Authorlzed v
Increased Fare Per Rlde

| \Adult:s (3)

20 ceats, or 1 ticket**f

ZSncents. or' 1 :icket**f
1 plus 5cents " . -

30 cents, or 'l tlcket**Fv

plus 10 cents

35 cencs, oxr 1. txckec**#fi
plus 15 cents h

**Ticket Fare, 19° cents

(Tickets, 5 for: 95 centstQ,ﬁ

;Student«

12 cents (30 rxde booss, $3 60);'

15 cents (30 r1d¢ books, $4 50)5;‘ ‘ )
20 cents . (SOSfiAé bQoEs' $6-0°>?: j 

24‘¢ehcs (so.ridé-books;;sv;zoyzr

(a) Adult fares apply also for the transportatxon of chxldren,
except that children under five years of age are carried'
free when accompanied by an adult passenger and when not
occupying a seat to the exclusxon of other passengers.,

(End of Appendix)




